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2017 IHSA BOYS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

February 24 - 25, 2017

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:30.91 2017# Lyons

S Walker, M Walsh, J Vitek, R Hammond

IHSA: 1:30.91 2017! Lyons

S Walker, M Walsh, J Vitek, R Hammond

NFHS: 1:27.74 2014$ Baylor School

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

NT1 1:31.51

Gridley, Patrick Jr Scheinfeld, Charlie Jr

Srivastava, Philipp Gridley, Ryan Jr

23.36 24.58 20.5223.05

HC2 1:31.84

Morrissey, Francis So Lundgren, Trystan So

Reyes, Franco Sr Grosshans, Cole Jr

24.16 26.00 20.2621.42

LT3 1:32.04

Walker, Spencer Jr Walsh, Michael So

Vitek, Jeffery Jr Hammond, Ryan Sr

22.87 26.39 20.0622.72

SCN4 1:33.40

Wolff, Nick Sr Myhre, William So

Baxter, Nate Fr Williams, Jack

24.56 24.60 21.1323.11

NN5 1:33.61

Qiao, Horace Jr Tak, Josh Jr

Chan, Brandon Sr Ellis, Noah Jr

23.22 26.36 21.1222.91

NC6 1:33.98

McDonald, Will Sr Sajaev, Phillip Sr

Wooten, Matt Sr May, Dominic

24.85 24.58 21.0823.47

B - Final

GBS7 1:33.41

Iida, Sam Sr Schulte, Cameron So

Zuiker, Adam Fr Wells, Jack Sr

22.63 26.58 21.1523.05

SCE8 1:33.74

23.67 26.24 20.5723.26

STEV9 1:34.78

Ng, Daniel Jr Song, Joseph

Baginski, Nicholas Jr Rosenkranz, Jacob

24.83 26.97 20.7222.26

MV10 1:36.70

Mitsch, Connor Sr Gamilla, Janssen Jr

Forbes, Ben Kastan, Sam So

23.84 28.05 21.4423.37

ETHS11 1:37.25

Managlia, Daniel Sr Fies, Thomas

McGuire, Sean de Gouvea, Rafael So

25.14 27.58 21.1123.42

FRMD12 1:38.89

27.42 26.64 21.1923.64

 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:30.91 2017# Lyons

S Walker, M Walsh, J Vitek, R Hammond

IHSA: 1:30.91 2017! Lyons

S Walker, M Walsh, J Vitek, R Hammond

NFHS: 1:27.74 2014$ Baylor School

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LT1 1:30.91#

Walker, Spencer Jr Walsh, Michael So

Vitek, Jeffery Jr Hammond, Ryan Sr

22.39 25.65 20.3522.52

NT2 1:31.07

Gridley, Patrick Jr Scheinfeld, Charlie Jr

Srivastava, Philipp Gridley, Ryan Jr

23.17 24.71 20.3122.88

SCN3 1:32.74

Wolff, Nick Sr Myhre, William So

Baxter, Nate Fr Williams, Jack

24.27 24.22 20.9723.28

HC4 1:33.02

Morrissey, Francis So Lundgren, Trystan So

Reyes, Franco Sr Bowater, William Sr

24.16 26.17 21.0821.61

NC5 1:33.27

McDonald, Will Sr Sajaev, Phillip Sr

Wooten, Matt Sr May, Dominic

24.92 24.17 20.8423.34

NN6 1:33.31

Qiao, Horace Jr Tak, Josh Jr

Chan, Brandon Sr Ellis, Noah Jr

23.32 26.17 20.7623.06

GBS7 1:33.70

Iida, Sam Sr Schulte, Cameron So

Zuiker, Adam Fr Wells, Jack Sr

22.96 26.41 21.6922.64

SCE8 1:34.27

Boryk, Nick Sr Prybell, Garrett So

Cranfill, John Sr Nagler, Matt So

24.19 26.20 20.9122.97

MV9 1:35.79

Chamberlain, Max Chan, Michael Jr

Forbes, Ben Gamilla, Janssen Jr

23.66 27.47 21.3523.31

STEV10 1:36.04

Ng, Daniel Jr Song, Joseph

Baginski, Nicholas Jr Rosenkranz, Jacob

25.24 27.12 21.1222.56

ETHS11 1:36.52

Managlia, Daniel Sr Fies, Thomas

McGuire, Sean de Gouvea, Rafael So

24.64 27.68 21.1123.09

FRMD12 1:37.06

Lee, Tony Schillinger, Alex Jr

Seroni, Nick Sr Nevins, Nick Sr

25.87 26.60 21.0223.57

DHS13 1:37.14

Basin, David So Bouslog, Brent Sr

Devedjian, Andrew Fishman, Judd Sr

24.82 26.73 21.1724.42

LIB14 1:37.24

Rush, Richard Bennett, Billy Jr

Harrington, Nick Coughlin, Sean

25.91 25.60 21.6924.04

STG15 J1:37.24

Petersen, Brad Jr Smiarowski, Lucas Sr

Witek, Tommy Jezierski, Rafal Jr

25.44 26.12 21.1524.53

FEN16 1:37.79

Bartecki, Tommy Jr Comstock, Payton

Finn, Kevin Hendzel, Conor

25.44 26.80 22.2123.34

BARR17 1:37.85

O'Leary, Colin Sr Gersten, Max

Lehmann, Riley Robinson, Scott

23.66 27.77 22.0724.35

LWE18 1:38.25

Wyma, Bryce Blair, Jared Sr

Rhode, Mason Limp, Jonathan Sr

25.29 27.32 21.6124.03

CHC19 1:38.28

Wierschem, Ryan Fr Thompson, Luke Sr

Barnard, Cam Sr Ma, Tianyu

26.20 27.78 22.2922.01

SPF20 1:38.30

Weller, Evan Milling, Adam

Patton, Michael So Frech, Jake Sr

25.69 27.48 21.7523.38

NV21 1:38.90

Chelstrom, Brandon Jr Casey, Cameron

Wu, Kevin Jr Ruan, John Jr

25.45 27.94 21.4624.05

U-N22 1:38.92

Ritsema, Andy Fudge, Harrison Jr

Nepomuceno, Josh So Gray, Elijah

25.99 26.57 21.9824.38

BYRN23 1:39.36

Carlson, Caleb Jr Lyles, Wade

Solis, Sergio Sr Stoker, Everett

23.17 29.66 22.5124.02

ST.I24 1:40.05

Connors, Finn Schiml, Michael Jr

Severino, Anthony Enger, Gus

25.45 28.02 22.8323.75

MOL25 1:40.18

Butcher, Mitchell Fowler, Avery

Klumb, Alex Lavin, Joey

24.55 28.52 22.2824.83
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2017 IHSA BOYS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

February 24 - 25, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

WV--- DQ

Simpson, Jared Jr Ellig, Bryan Jr

Deshpande, Aayush Fr Weng, Eric Sr

23.91 25.70 20.6123.79

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Pool: 1:35.60 2013# Reed Malone

IHSA: 1:35.60 2013! Reed Malone

NFHS: 1:33.26 2016$ Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PND JrPaulson, Colton1 1:38.15

22.61 24.89 25.5025.15

ST.I JrFurlong, Jacob2 1:38.66

22.94 24.88 25.4725.37

ST.V JrBalcerak, Michael3 1:38.85

22.59 24.97 25.3125.98

HC SoLahmann, Donovan4 1:39.26

22.92 25.10 25.5925.65

LT JrClaesson, Henry5 1:39.49

22.56 24.96 26.3325.64

PLFD JrNetzel, Ryan6 1:40.70

22.94 25.02 26.8225.92

B - Final

HP SrNathan, Levy7 1:39.25

23.21 24.88 25.7825.38

LPT SrLantow, Joshua8 1:40.60

23.64 25.51 25.6025.85

FEN SoHutchinson, Liam9 1:41.16

24.20 25.78 25.3525.83

SPF SrHamill, Gage10 1:41.41

23.17 25.51 26.7226.01

SAND SrFarley, Aidan11 1:41.45

23.26 25.76 26.2026.23

ST.P SrGalante, Dan12 1:42.36

23.91 25.85 26.0926.51

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Pool: 1:35.60 2013# Reed Malone

IHSA: 1:35.60 2013! Reed Malone

NFHS: 1:33.26 2016$ Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LT JrClaesson, Henry1 1:37.85

22.56 24.39 25.7825.12

ST.V JrBalcerak, Michael2 1:38.82

22.50 25.19 25.2725.86

PND JrPaulson, Colton3 1:39.25

23.20 25.26 25.4525.34

ST.I JrFurlong, Jacob4 1:39.30

23.29 25.04 25.4325.54

PLFD JrNetzel, Ryan5 1:39.33

23.14 25.26 25.3925.54

HC SoLahmann, Donovan6 1:39.49

22.76 25.07 25.9925.67

HP SrNathan, Levy7 1:39.69

23.70 24.93 25.2825.78

LPT SrLantow, Joshua8 1:40.12

23.26 25.55 25.7825.53

FEN SoHutchinson, Liam9 1:40.21

23.71 25.42 25.4025.68

SAND SrFarley, Aidan10 1:40.65

22.24 25.15 27.0026.26

ST.P SrGalante, Dan11 1:40.89

23.62 25.51 25.9025.86

SPF SrHamill, Gage12 1:41.12

23.25 25.43 26.6125.83

MMA JrKamps, William13 1:41.36

23.31 25.20 26.6226.23

OPRF FrRaidt, Will14 1:41.89

23.60 25.62 26.5526.12

NC SrStern, Michael15 1:42.35

23.86 25.83 26.3726.29

LA SrMcGowan, Daniel16 1:42.70

22.89 25.89 27.0426.88

SPF SoKnox, Matthew17 1:42.83

23.78 26.05 26.2326.77

BARR SrGavars, Mitch18 1:42.86

23.26 25.84 27.0326.73

GBN SoShapiro, Jake19 1:43.17

24.02 25.94 26.7626.45

U-N JrWilliamson, Anthony20 1:43.33

23.99 25.97 26.7726.60

RHS SrMatlock, Ben21 1:43.39

23.77 26.02 26.8126.79

NIN JrZagorov, Anthony22 1:43.77

23.19 25.58 28.1526.85

LA FrMaurer, Luke23 1:43.78

23.24 26.21 27.0227.31

ETHS JrDillon, Aidan24 1:43.83

24.16 25.66 27.4926.52

FRMD SrSeroni, Nick25 1:44.16

24.00 25.79 27.3127.06

CG SrHare, Ethan26 1:44.36

23.57 26.24 27.7226.83

FRMD SrMaciunas, Arnas27 1:44.52

24.54 26.61 26.3127.06

BARR SrLagoni, John28 1:44.86

23.43 26.08 27.8627.49

OPRF SoRotatori, J.P.29 1:44.89

24.21 25.94 27.8726.87

NT JrHackley, Tommy30 1:44.95

24.19 26.30 27.2127.25

SCN SoWhitehurst, Brad31 1:45.10

23.94 26.42 27.0327.71

COL FrNelson, Carter32 1:45.32

24.30 26.74 26.5527.73

WC JrHawkins, Keegan33 1:45.37

24.16 26.67 27.2027.34

RBC SrPidde, Tyler34 1:47.53

24.44 26.98 27.8928.22

CCTN JrStarks, Luke35 1:48.44

24.65 27.03 28.5028.26

WV FrDeshpande, Aayush36 1:48.75

24.64 27.14 28.2728.70

LWC SoO'Brien, Danny37 1:49.32

24.80 27.04 28.8328.65

GAL JrPettit, Jakob38 1:50.87

24.62 27.40 29.8229.03

WY FrSzabados, Bence--- DQ

23.09 25.97 26.5826.60

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Pool: 1:47.27 2017# Sam Iida

IHSA: 1:47.27 2017! Sam Iida

NFHS: 1:41.39 2011$ David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GBS SrIida, Sam1 1:46.02#

23.24 26.49 25.7030.59

HER JrPetro, Michael2 1:50.12

23.17 27.36 27.1032.49

SCN SoMyhre, William3 1:51.24

24.30 28.41 28.0630.47

BYRN JrCarlson, Caleb4 1:51.27

23.69 27.81 26.2833.49

NN JrQiao, Horace5 1:51.81

24.47 28.73 25.9332.68

STG SrSmiarowski, Lucas6 1:51.89

24.42 29.18 26.8431.45

B - Final

SCE SrDunlap, Kyle7 1:51.28

24.47 27.88 26.3732.56

NT JrGridley, Ryan8 1:51.65

24.36 28.97 25.2533.07

NT JrGridley, Patrick9 1:52.57

24.76 28.12 26.2433.45

WV JrSimpson, Jared10 1:52.63

24.60 28.64 26.2933.10

PAL SrBartosik, Alex11 1:54.48

24.80 28.65 27.5033.53

U-C SrKeenan, Eamonn12 1:55.14

24.24 28.18 27.8834.84

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Pool: 1:47.27 2017# Sam Iida

IHSA: 1:47.27 2017! Sam Iida

NFHS: 1:41.39 2011$ David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBS SrIida, Sam1 1:47.27#

23.54 26.88 25.7731.08

SCN SoMyhre, William2 1:50.07

24.31 28.73 27.2829.75

HER JrPetro, Michael3 1:50.45

23.10 27.99 26.7632.60
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2017 IHSA BOYS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

February 24 - 25, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

STG SrSmiarowski, Lucas4 1:51.29

24.62 28.68 27.0030.99

BYRN JrCarlson, Caleb5 1:51.32

23.30 27.79 27.2632.97

NN JrQiao, Horace6 1:51.74

23.87 28.66 26.7932.42

SCE SrDunlap, Kyle7 1:51.94

24.57 28.24 26.6732.46

NT JrGridley, Ryan8 1:52.25

23.70 28.16 27.2133.18

U-C SrKeenan, Eamonn9 1:52.93

24.08 28.31 27.0633.48

WV JrSimpson, Jared10 1:53.21

24.39 28.40 26.8933.53

NT JrGridley, Patrick11 1:53.32

24.76 27.88 26.4734.21

PAL SrBartosik, Alex12 1:54.04

24.69 29.27 27.1432.94

RHS SoMatlock, Daniel13 1:54.24

24.22 31.66 26.0532.31

LT SrRak, David14 1:54.52

24.86 29.64 27.2132.81

NIN SrMages, Mitchell15 1:54.75

24.63 29.80 27.9832.34

BLMT SrByers, Reid16 1:54.92

24.65 27.94 27.7734.56

SCE JrLewarchick, Kyle17 1:55.07

25.01 29.08 28.1532.83

PND JrTerrian, Matthew18 1:55.09

24.89 29.77 26.6233.81

MET FrAlderson, Justin19 1:55.87

25.11 30.51 27.5332.72

FRMD JrSchillinger, Alex20 1:55.92

25.43 31.49 27.9131.09

NC SrMcDonald, Will21 1:55.96

25.45 28.67 27.7134.13

DUN SoBoley, Zach22 1:55.98

24.10 29.13 27.1035.65

LWE SrGrever, Andy23 1:56.02

25.00 29.81 27.0934.12

LA SrGuenther, Nathaniel24 1:56.33

24.66 28.35 28.9634.36

GBS SrPark, Joseph25 1:56.64

24.99 31.27 26.7333.65

MASC SoJunker, Cole26 1:56.70

24.81 28.28 27.6835.93

NV JrChen, Kyri27 1:56.77

25.52 30.57 27.0833.60

DHS SrFishman, Judd28 1:57.06

25.48 28.40 28.1934.99

NN FrChuang, Ethan29 1:57.15

25.80 30.63 28.3732.35

WA JrMcLaren, Tyler30 1:57.25

25.54 29.39 28.0134.31

MMA SoFergus, Nolan31 1:57.33

23.96 29.58 28.6535.14

SCN FrBaxter, Nate32 1:57.61

25.52 29.84 28.4033.85

U-N JrFudge, Harrison33 1:57.96

25.81 29.66 28.7733.72

NC FrDai, Andrew34 1:57.98

24.33 30.66 28.1834.81

HC FrCochlan, Cullen35 1:58.04

24.44 28.97 28.2936.34

STEV JrNg, Daniel36 1:58.21

25.18 29.45 27.7935.79

LPT SoO'Connor, Jack37 1:58.35

26.37 29.17 28.5234.29

NV SoSubramanian, Sathya38 1:58.36

24.43 30.39 28.6134.93

NIN JrZagorov, Michael39 1:58.80

24.47 30.82 29.2934.22

OPRF SrWolfe, Thomas40 1:59.21

25.61 29.21 28.3136.08

GLC SoSchober, Charles41 1:59.49

25.93 29.24 28.9835.34

CHC SrThompson, Luke42 2:02.99

25.18 29.09 31.7936.93

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Pool: 19.80 2013# Connor Black

IHSA: 19.76 2014! Ryan Held

NFHS: 19.43 2010$ Vladimir Morozov

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STEV SoStensby, Topher1 20.44

HC SrReyes, Franco2 20.49

NC SrSajaev, Phillip3 20.75

LT SrHammond, Ryan4 20.83

ST.I JrMizgala, Ezra*5 20.90

U-N JrStogner, Colton*5 20.90

B - Final

HC JrGrosshans, Cole7 21.00

STEV JrBaginski, Nicholas8 21.01

FRMD SrNevins, Nick9 21.14

JOL SrYanello, Jonathon10 21.16

WY SrChavez, Mateo11 21.22

NV SrCunningham, Jacob12 21.24

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Pool: 19.80 2013# Connor Black

IHSA: 19.76 2014! Ryan Held

NFHS: 19.43 2010$ Vladimir Morozov

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC SrReyes, Franco1 20.51

LT SrHammond, Ryan*2 20.61

NC SrSajaev, Phillip*2 20.61

STEV SoStensby, Topher4 20.64

U-N JrStogner, Colton5 20.86

ST.I JrMizgala, Ezra6 20.96

JOL SrYanello, Jonathon7 20.98

NV SrCunningham, Jacob8 21.00

HC JrGrosshans, Cole9 21.01

STEV JrBaginski, Nicholas10 21.02

WY SrChavez, Mateo11 21.12

FRMD SrNevins, Nick12 21.19

COLVL SrO'Connor, Vinnie13 21.24

NCP SrRoeseler, Andreas14 21.27

NIN SrLee, Ethan15 21.31

NIN JrBrown, Jared16 21.35

SCE SoNagler, Matt17 21.39

WV SrWeng, Eric*18 21.45

GAL SrBurton, Wilson*18 21.45

PEK JrPeterson, Adam20 21.46

WV JrSteffl, Cole21 21.55

DHS SoBasin, David22 21.62

DKB JrLohse, Riley23 21.64

PND SrWood, Ryan24 21.67

R-B SrRosa, Joey25 21.68

LWW SrKarpluk, Kyle*26 21.75

ST.P SrAuger, Mark*26 21.75

PND JrCouri, John*26 21.75

NT SrWalter, Jack29 21.78

MV SrTjards, John*30 21.81

NT SrMcQuet, Mason*30 21.81

BEN JrPrisby, Andrew32 21.89

GN JrAndreev, Peter33 21.97

ETHS Sode Gouvea, Rafael34 21.98

MV SoKastan, Sam35 22.01

GEN SoGlod, Payton36 22.02

EMU SrJohnson, Ian37 22.03

VH JrYoon, Calvin38 22.06

NC SoKowalyshen, Adam39 22.09

STG JrJezierski, Rafal40 22.14

SAND SrBlake, Marty41 22.20

SPF SrFrech, Jake42 22.27

CHC SrBarnard, Cam43 22.28

RH SrAmenda, Zach44 22.29

GBS SrWells, Jack45 22.36

MMA JrWehrli, Sam46 22.39

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 555.40 2015# Joey Cifelli

IHSA: 555.40 2015! Joey Cifelli

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

NIN SrRoyzen, Maxim1 527.50

MC JrCorrea, Eric2 499.60

LA SrCanning, Christopher3 492.40

LT SrScotty, Seamus4 477.75

ETHS JrAnolick, Harel5 474.45

CONT SrAykroid, Cole6 460.85

STEV SrKrames, Matthew7 460.35

NN SrRichards, Zach8 456.10
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Finals ...   (#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving)

ETHS SoNelson, Trevor9 454.55

BN JrHedberg, Jacob10 452.20

DGN SrMurphy, Ryan11 447.15

NV SrNowicki, Robert12 442.70

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 555.40 2015# Joey Cifelli

IHSA: 555.40 2015! Joey Cifelli

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

NIN SrRoyzen, Maxim1 373.30

LA SrCanning, Christopher2 351.70

ETHS JrAnolick, Harel3 349.15

MC JrCorrea, Eric4 347.90

NN SrRichards, Zach5 341.85

CONT SrAykroid, Cole6 340.40

STEV SrKrames, Matthew7 338.25

ETHS SoNelson, Trevor8 333.90

NV SrNowicki, Robert9 328.10

LT SrScotty, Seamus10 326.25

BN JrHedberg, Jacob11 325.10

DGN SrMurphy, Ryan12 322.95

YORK SrBarabolak, Peter13 315.65

ST.I JrStelmach, Colin14 314.60

NC SoWeaver, Wyatt15 314.35

NC SrRyor, Jake16 308.80

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 555.40 2015# Joey Cifelli

IHSA: 555.40 2015! Joey Cifelli

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

NN SrRichards, Zach1 243.30

NIN SrRoyzen, Maxim2 237.25

ETHS JrAnolick, Harel3 227.70

MC JrCorrea, Eric4 224.85

CONT SrAykroid, Cole5 218.45

LT SrScotty, Seamus6 218.30

LA SrCanning, Christopher7 217.90

ETHS SoNelson, Trevor8 215.70

STEV SrKrames, Matthew*9 213.15

NC SrRyor, Jake*9 213.15

ST.I JrStelmach, Colin11 211.55

NC SoWeaver, Wyatt12 211.10

NV SrNowicki, Robert13 208.90

DGN SrMurphy, Ryan14 208.00

YORK SrBarabolak, Peter15 206.50

BN JrHedberg, Jacob16 205.95

LA JrO'Toole, Alex17 204.10

WARR SrHoppe, Nicholas18 203.20

DHS SrWise, Harry19 196.80

FRMD JrMega, Zach20 195.10

PROS SrLiva, Anthony21 194.75

R-B JrBielobradek, Matt22 194.35

HF FrWilliams, Jack23 193.05

BLMT SrJumonville, Gus24 192.90

FPT SrDixon, Jhavian25 187.80

VH SrPalazkou, Gene26 187.20

CHC SoHynds, Mikey27 183.90

LPT SoFields, Wrigley28 183.40

NIW SrO'Shaughnessy, Brendan29 183.05

HER SoNocita, Nick30 183.00

OSWE SoPadlo, Max31 181.40

GBN SoCohn, Ryan32 178.10

DGN SrCalleja, Adan33 177.40

SCE FrScimeca, Joey34 176.85

PAL SrZhao, Joseph35 176.35

SPF SoHarmon, Andrew36 176.15

EMU SrSierra-Lee, Eddie37 173.30

NT JrConnolly, Jack38 171.95

MV JrMarquardt, Alex39 171.60

LIB SrReichert, Jacob40 169.15

BARR JrLatimer, Steven41 166.10

GBS SrFontillas, Brendan42 163.70

MW SrPeters, Devin43 163.15

WN SoHernandez, Marshall44 162.80

SE JrYork, Justin45 157.75

R-B JrWise, Ja'moni46 155.80

OPRF FrHoyt, Tyler47 141.95

WY JrAbatangelo, Conal48 121.80

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Pool: 46.71 2013# Connor Black

IHSA: 46.71 2013! Connor Black

NFHS: 45.52 2013$ Joseph Schooling

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC SrReyes, Franco1 48.29

22.60 25.69

HER JrPetro, Michael2 48.94

22.43 26.51

WHA SrSesvold, Tyler3 49.02

22.63 26.39

CHC SrBarnard, Cam4 49.75

22.81 26.94

BARR SrO'Leary, Colin5 49.81

23.67 26.14

NN JrQiao, Horace6 50.17

23.56 26.61

B - Final

STEV JrBaginski, Nicholas7 50.29

23.25 27.04

ST.I JrMizgala, Ezra8 50.76

23.25 27.51

MMA SoFergus, Nolan9 50.84

23.63 27.21

JWCA JrBabb, Caleb*10 50.93

23.94 26.99

LT SrJohnston, Ben*10 50.93

23.51 27.42

CCTN SoShilts, Alex12 51.50

23.37 28.13

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Pool: 46.71 2013# Connor Black

IHSA: 46.71 2013! Connor Black

NFHS: 45.52 2013$ Joseph Schooling

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WHA SrSesvold, Tyler1 49.18

22.86 26.32

HC SrReyes, Franco2 49.38

22.93 26.45

NN JrQiao, Horace3 49.95

23.86 26.09

HER JrPetro, Michael4 50.21

23.37 26.84

BARR SrO'Leary, Colin5 50.22

23.51 26.71

CHC SrBarnard, Cam6 50.31

23.07 27.24

ST.I JrMizgala, Ezra7 50.34

23.35 26.99

MMA SoFergus, Nolan8 50.48

23.98 26.50

LT SrJohnston, Ben9 50.53

23.32 27.21

STEV JrBaginski, Nicholas10 50.57

23.74 26.83

JWCA JrBabb, Caleb11 50.89

23.85 27.04

CCTN SoShilts, Alex12 51.05

23.52 27.53

RHS SoMatlock, Daniel13 51.06

24.37 26.69

LT JrVitek, Jeffery14 51.11

23.87 27.24

MV JrGamilla, Janssen15 51.20

23.76 27.44

SPF SrHamill, Gage16 51.26

23.40 27.86

LWW SrKarpluk, Kyle17 51.37

23.92 27.45

PND JrCouri, John18 51.56

23.59 27.97

NC FrDai, Andrew*19 51.74

24.39 27.35

JACK SoWillner, Max*19 51.74

24.15 27.59

JOL SrYanello, Jonathon*21 51.80

24.03 27.77

ST.P SrAuger, Mark*21 51.80

23.84 27.96

DUN SoBoley, Zach23 51.84

24.31 27.53
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SCE SrCranfill, John24 51.90

23.98 27.92

SCE JrOrtlund, Matt25 52.01

24.46 27.55

GBS SrPark, Joseph26 52.02

24.65 27.37

FRMD SrSeroni, Nick27 52.03

24.35 27.68

SPF SoPatton, Michael28 52.10

24.56 27.54

WY FrSzabados, Bence*29 52.21

23.90 28.31

NN SrChan, Brandon*29 52.21

24.41 27.80

NV SoSubramanian, Sathya31 52.27

24.22 28.05

SAND JrThoss, Carter32 52.32

24.48 27.84

YORK FrKosanovich, Branko33 52.41

24.43 27.98

NT SrWalter, Jack*34 52.43

24.92 27.51

GBS FrZuiker, Adam*34 52.43

24.05 28.38

SCN FrBaxter, Nate36 52.49

24.48 28.01

NC SrWooten, Matt37 52.60

24.12 28.48

WY JrStensland, Alexander38 52.70

24.86 27.84

CONT SoLim, Justin39 52.74

24.09 28.65

HC FrCochlan, Cullen40 52.76

24.44 28.32

NIN JrZagorov, Michael41 52.84

24.17 28.67

NV JrWu, Kevin42 52.85

24.61 28.24

BYRN SrSolis, Sergio43 53.11

24.93 28.18

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

Pool: 43.51 2003# Matt Grevers

IHSA: 43.73 2014! Ryan Held

NFHS: 42.34 2011$ David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ST.V JrBalcerak, Michael1 45.12

21.72 23.40

STEV SoStensby, Topher2 45.14

21.38 23.76

LT JrClaesson, Henry3 45.52

21.69 23.83

SCE SrDunlap, Kyle4 45.65

21.94 23.71

NT JrGridley, Ryan5 45.71

21.92 23.79

U-N JrStogner, Colton6 45.77

21.54 24.23

B - Final

HC SoLahmann, Donovan7 46.15

22.07 24.08

NT JrScheinfeld, Charlie8 46.41

22.75 23.66

NCP SrRoeseler, Andreas9 46.75

22.18 24.57

SCE SrBoryk, Nick10 46.98

22.46 24.52

GN JrAndreev, Peter11 47.18

22.50 24.68

RM JrDellorto, Josh12 47.58

22.57 25.01

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

Pool: 43.51 2003# Matt Grevers

IHSA: 43.73 2014! Ryan Held

NFHS: 42.34 2011$ David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ST.V JrBalcerak, Michael1 44.91

21.57 23.34

STEV SoStensby, Topher2 45.01

21.54 23.47

NT JrGridley, Ryan3 45.48

21.82 23.66

LT JrClaesson, Henry4 45.58

21.85 23.73

SCE SrDunlap, Kyle5 45.64

22.12 23.52

U-N JrStogner, Colton6 45.66

21.60 24.06

HC SoLahmann, Donovan7 45.97

22.03 23.94

NT JrScheinfeld, Charlie8 46.04

22.29 23.75

NCP SrRoeseler, Andreas9 46.30

22.28 24.02

SCE SrBoryk, Nick10 46.63

22.33 24.30

GN JrAndreev, Peter11 47.02

22.52 24.50

RM JrDellorto, Josh12 47.28

22.36 24.92

NN JrEllis, Noah13 47.43

22.49 24.94

NIN JrZagorov, Anthony14 47.47

22.33 25.14

WV SrWeng, Eric15 47.67

22.97 24.70

WY SrChavez, Mateo16 47.80

22.90 24.90

BARR SrLagoni, John17 47.83

23.01 24.82

R-B SrRosa, Joey18 47.84

22.74 25.10

OPRF SoRotatori, J.P.19 47.86

23.01 24.85

HC SrBowater, William20 47.96

22.91 25.05

LWE SrLimp, Jonathan21 48.00

23.21 24.79

NV JrRuan, John22 48.02

22.74 25.28

U-N JrWilliamson, Anthony*23 48.07

23.56 24.51

COL FrNelson, Carter*23 48.07

23.28 24.79

GEN SoGlod, Payton25 48.22

23.19 25.03

GAL SrBurton, Wilson26 48.28

23.11 25.17

MV SrTjards, John27 48.33

23.02 25.31

STG JrPetersen, Brad28 48.36

23.34 25.02

LA FrMaurer, Luke29 48.55

22.97 25.58

RH SoLeonard, Camden30 49.03

23.33 25.70

CHC FrWierschem, Ryan31 49.53

23.51 26.02

NIN SrLee, Ethan32 49.56

23.02 26.54

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

Pool: 4:21.04 2011# Danny Thomson

IHSA: 4:18.86 2012! Danny Thomson

NFHS: 4:12.87 2016$ Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GBS SrIida, Sam1 4:23.63

23.79 25.95 26.7126.45

26.73 26.96 26.91 26.91

27.02 26.20

PND JrPaulson, Colton2 4:24.64

24.00 26.35 26.7726.50

26.83 26.92 26.65 26.61

27.00 27.01

HP SrNathan, Levy3 4:25.93

24.29 26.02 26.7126.61

26.67 26.78 26.97 27.31

27.42 27.15

LT JrWalker, Spencer4 4:27.99

24.23 26.77 26.9326.83

27.32 27.43 27.28 27.40

27.44 26.36
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A - Final ...   (#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

ST.I JrFurlong, Jacob5 4:28.05

24.50 26.02 27.1526.50

27.21 27.81 27.83 27.91

27.56 25.56

MMA JrKamps, William6 4:29.39

24.10 26.70 26.9626.50

27.16 27.35 27.45 27.81

27.94 27.42

B - Final

PLFD JrNetzel, Ryan7 4:30.26

24.63 26.45 27.6226.94

27.71 28.02 27.22 27.56

27.66 26.45

FEN SoHutchinson, Liam8 4:31.55

24.78 27.05 27.5727.22

27.56 27.76 27.72 27.93

27.72 26.24

SAND SrFarley, Aidan9 4:32.41

24.47 26.79 27.8127.09

27.79 27.91 27.76 28.22

27.71 26.86

LWE SrGrever, Andy10 4:34.38

24.07 26.18 27.5326.88

28.02 28.16 28.20 28.49

28.76 28.09

LPT SrLantow, Joshua11 4:35.72

24.71 27.32 27.9027.50

28.09 28.33 28.07 28.08

28.17 27.55

ST.P SrGalante, Dan12 4:37.09

24.50 27.16 28.2027.58

28.09 28.33 28.36 28.59

28.39 27.89

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

Pool: 4:21.04 2011# Danny Thomson

IHSA: 4:18.86 2012! Danny Thomson

NFHS: 4:12.87 2016$ Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HP SrNathan, Levy1 4:27.67

24.29 26.28 26.4626.31

26.91 27.03 27.38 27.39

27.88 27.74

PND JrPaulson, Colton2 4:28.33

24.52 26.66 27.3627.46

27.09 27.22 27.18 27.54

27.21 26.09

GBS SrIida, Sam3 4:28.48

24.46 26.66 27.4027.30

27.53 27.10 27.02 27.51

27.07 26.43

LT JrWalker, Spencer4 4:29.15

23.83 26.62 27.2827.16

27.46 27.48 27.32 27.36

27.61 27.03

ST.I JrFurlong, Jacob5 4:29.26

24.61 26.67 27.1927.05

27.36 27.53 27.44 27.66

28.02 25.73

MMA JrKamps, William6 4:30.20

24.42 26.52 27.3027.16

27.57 27.44 27.29 27.68

27.84 26.98

PLFD JrNetzel, Ryan7 4:31.40

24.55 26.67 27.4827.39

27.68 27.28 27.08 27.72

28.05 27.50

SAND SrFarley, Aidan8 4:32.09

24.47 26.89 27.7327.10

27.66 27.75 27.72 28.04

27.81 26.92

LWE SrGrever, Andy9 4:33.77

24.55 26.76 27.5127.36

27.85 27.82 27.97 28.08

28.21 27.66

ST.P SrGalante, Dan10 4:33.79

24.33 26.50 27.9327.50

28.07 27.99 27.68 27.96

28.17 27.66

FEN SoHutchinson, Liam11 4:33.92

25.19 27.48 27.8927.58

27.68 27.88 27.84 27.82

27.90 26.66

LPT SrLantow, Joshua12 4:35.73

24.45 26.91 27.7827.43

27.97 28.25 28.34 28.26

28.64 27.70

BARR SrGavars, Mitch13 4:36.09

25.74 27.76 28.1427.97

28.18 27.77 28.31 28.40

27.58 26.24

NV SrCunningham, Jacob14 4:37.65

24.63 26.95 28.0827.53

28.10 28.50 28.85 28.94

28.48 27.59

STEV SoGates, Nathan15 4:38.70

24.37 26.68 27.9327.59

28.57 28.53 28.70 28.81

28.96 28.56

U-C SrKeenan, Eamonn16 4:39.17

25.09 27.43 28.9628.20

28.20 28.47 28.92 28.69

27.81 27.40

ETHS JrDillon, Aidan17 4:40.47

25.38 26.96 28.4627.86

28.64 28.86 28.74 28.79

28.66 28.12

YORK SrWaldherr, Flanagan18 4:42.53

24.24 26.56 28.6527.96

28.61 29.46 29.65 29.72

29.22 28.46

RBC SrPidde, Tyler19 4:42.96

25.08 27.77 29.0328.44

29.22 28.77 28.48 28.90

29.29 27.98

HC SoDunne, Conor20 4:42.97

26.04 28.79 29.3028.98

28.69 28.74 28.91 28.82

28.02 26.68

SCN SoWhitehurst, Brad21 4:43.15

25.84 28.23 28.7828.38

29.11 28.91 29.43 28.59

28.28 27.60

NC SrStern, Michael22 4:43.24

25.37 27.36 28.4627.98

28.63 29.07 29.44 29.31

29.19 28.43

GBS FrChen, Elliot23 4:43.65

25.25 27.97 28.7828.66

28.90 29.23 29.08 29.15

29.33 27.30

LA SrMcGowan, Daniel24 4:44.06

24.64 27.06 28.2327.50

28.78 28.90 29.29 29.86

30.12 29.68

GBN SoPurdy, Ryan25 4:44.23

25.40 27.59 28.7228.06

28.65 29.34 29.63 29.58

29.45 27.81

NV SoHiss, Jack26 4:45.02

25.02 27.15 28.7728.44

28.89 29.14 29.19 29.43

29.62 29.37

NT JrVandergraaf, Ean27 4:45.25

25.34 27.13 28.3828.16

28.90 29.03 29.50 29.87

30.42 28.52

SCN SrCairns, Caymus28 4:45.35

25.10 27.88 29.0528.32

29.38 29.12 29.25 29.31

29.49 28.45

LANE JrPuczko, Daniel29 4:46.15

25.78 27.56 28.5528.32

28.86 29.09 29.48 29.74

29.82 28.95

SPF SoKnox, Matthew30 4:46.18

24.75 27.18 28.5727.83

29.52 29.57 29.58 29.85

29.97 29.36
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NT JrHackley, Tommy31 4:47.46

25.31 27.17 28.7428.42

29.15 29.52 29.90 30.12

30.08 29.05

SCE SoCabel, Austin32 4:49.67

25.50 27.69 28.7328.27

28.77 29.36 29.98 30.27

30.61 30.49

WV FrDeshpande, Aayush33 4:49.97

25.76 28.33 29.2829.56

29.25 29.40 29.31 29.84

29.97 29.27

DUN SoGlover, Zach34 4:53.58

25.73 28.17 29.4728.77

29.79 30.74 30.45 30.58

30.42 29.46

MMA SrKuszynski, Nathan35 4:53.60

25.58 27.87 28.9128.44

29.59 30.12 30.68 31.01

31.18 30.22

NC SrSmith, Ryan36 4:53.83

25.79 28.82 29.5829.16

29.46 30.01 30.28 30.19

30.59 29.95

CCTN JrStarks, Luke37 4:54.44

25.49 28.17 29.4028.81

29.93 30.16 30.49 30.66

31.12 30.21

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 1:22.15 2009# Glenbrook South

D Cubelic, R Bach, B Hengels, C DeLetto

IHSA: 1:22.15 2009! Glenbrook South

D Cubelic, R Bach, B Hengels, C DeLetto

NFHS: 1:19.27 2012$ Bolles School

Murphy, Schooling, Condorelli, Goossen

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HC1 1:22.89

Reyes, Franco Sr Bowater, William Sr

Lahmann, Donovan So Grosshans, Cole Jr

20.43 21.51 20.4120.54

LT2 1:24.34

Hammond, Ryan Sr Linden, Matt

Rak, David Sr Claesson, Henry Jr

21.11 21.06 21.0021.17

STEV3 1:24.78

Stensby, Topher So Rosenkranz, Jacob

Shashin, Andrew Ng, Daniel Jr

21.03 21.30 21.4720.98

NIN4 1:24.86

Lee, Ethan Sr Brown, Jared Jr

Zagorov, Anthony Jr Mages, Mitchell Sr

21.48 21.38 20.8421.16

SCE5 1:24.95

21.45 20.67 21.4821.35

PND6 1:26.01

Terrian, Matthew Jr Paulson, Colton Jr

Couri, John Jr Wood, Ryan Sr

21.78 21.26 21.3121.66

B - Final

NV7 1:25.85

Cunningham, Jacob Sr Chen, Kyri Jr

Subramanian, Sathya So Ruan, John Jr

21.54 21.27 21.6221.42

WY8 1:26.11

Carr, Connor Stensland, Alexander Jr

Szabados, Bence Fr Chavez, Mateo Sr

22.30 21.88 20.6521.28

NC9 1:26.26

Wooten, Matt Sr Vaughn, Nolan

Stern, Michael Sr May, Dominic

22.40 21.08 21.0821.70

SCN10 1:26.29

Myhre, William So Williams, Jack

Baxter, Nate Fr Whitehurst, Brad So

21.19 21.52 21.7921.79

U-N11 1:26.36

Stogner, Colton Jr Nepomuceno, Josh So

Johnson, Kyle Williamson, Anthony Jr

20.95 22.23 21.1722.01

MMA12 1:27.08

Fergus, Nolan So Kamps, William Jr

Rockwood, Gary Jr Wehrli, Sam Jr

22.12 21.36 21.9721.63

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 1:22.15 2009# Glenbrook South

D Cubelic, R Bach, B Hengels, C DeLetto

IHSA: 1:22.15 2009! Glenbrook South

D Cubelic, R Bach, B Hengels, C DeLetto

NFHS: 1:19.27 2012$ Bolles School

Murphy, Schooling, Condorelli, Goossen

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HC1 1:22.24

Reyes, Franco Sr Bowater, William Sr

Lahmann, Donovan So Grosshans, Cole Jr

20.34 21.15 20.2820.47

LT2 1:23.52

Hammond, Ryan Sr Linden, Matt

Rak, David Sr Claesson, Henry Jr

20.86 21.20 20.0521.41

SCE3 1:23.91

Nagler, Matt So Dunlap, Kyle Sr

Cranfill, John Sr Hollman, Harrison

21.45 20.66 20.9020.90

STEV4 1:23.96

Stensby, Topher So Rosenkranz, Jacob

Shashin, Andrew Ng, Daniel Jr

20.90 21.11 20.9521.00

PND5 1:24.09

Terrian, Matthew Jr Paulson, Colton Jr

Couri, John Jr Wood, Ryan Sr

21.33 20.51 21.1621.09

NIN6 1:24.35

Lee, Ethan Sr Brown, Jared Jr

Zagorov, Anthony Jr Mages, Mitchell Sr

21.40 21.04 20.7021.21

NV7 1:24.71

Cunningham, Jacob Sr Chen, Kyri Jr

Subramanian, Sathya So Ruan, John Jr

21.25 20.95 21.0021.51

WY8 1:25.20

Carr, Connor Stensland, Alexander Jr

Szabados, Bence Fr Chavez, Mateo Sr

22.10 21.43 20.8620.81

SCN9 1:25.41

Myhre, William So Williams, Jack

Baxter, Nate Fr Whitehurst, Brad So

20.72 21.44 21.4421.81

NC10 1:25.59

Wooten, Matt Sr Vaughn, Nolan

Stern, Michael Sr May, Dominic

22.17 20.85 20.9721.60

U-N11 1:25.71

Stogner, Colton Jr Nepomuceno, Josh So

Johnson, Kyle Williamson, Anthony Jr

20.70 21.90 21.2221.89

MMA12 1:26.06

Kamps, William Jr Fergus, Nolan So

Rockwood, Gary Jr Wehrli, Sam Jr

21.46 21.04 21.9721.59

FRMD13 J1:26.06

Nevins, Nick Sr Konishi, Danny

Lee, Tony Maciunas, Arnas Sr

21.07 21.44 21.5522.00

ST.I14 1:26.07

Connors, Finn Mizgala, Ezra Jr

Severino, Anthony Furlong, Jacob Jr

21.80 20.56 21.6922.02

GBS15 J1:26.07

Hadjiivanov, Mike Fr Wells, Jack Sr

Zuiker, Adam Fr Shechtman, Nick

22.06 21.19 21.7521.07

MV16 1:26.24

Kastan, Sam So Forbes, Ben

Gamilla, Janssen Jr Tjards, John Sr

21.75 21.54 21.0321.92

NN17 1:26.37

Chan, Brandon Sr Chow, Calvin

Riggs, Keegan Zillier, Nick

22.17 21.90 21.4320.87

NT18 1:26.62

McQuet, Mason Sr Yavitt, Henry SR

Ohr, Pierson JR Walter, Jack Sr

21.56 21.49 21.6221.95
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FEN19 1:26.74

Lynch, Dan So Poland, Kyle

Bartecki, Tommy Jr Hutchinson, Liam So

22.22 21.68 21.1221.72

LIB20 1:26.96

Bennett, Billy Jr Turner, Eric

Harrington, Nick Coughlin, Sean

21.64 21.23 21.8322.26

CG21 1:27.30

Hare, Ethan Sr Fadden, Kolin

Babakhani, Omid Castro, Cameron

21.96 21.76 21.9421.64

SAND22 1:27.74

Jenkot, Joey Jr Blake, Marty Sr

Jackson, Nick Farley, Aidan Sr

22.20 22.07 21.6421.83

SPF23 1:27.81

Knox, Matthew So Frech, Jake Sr

Kneller, Jude Hamill, Gage Sr

22.16 21.96 21.3322.36

JOL24 1:27.87

Paskvan, David Fr Chambers, Ben

Fosen, Erik Yanello, Jonathon Sr

22.51 22.03 20.5822.75

RM25 1:28.19

Dellorto, Josh Jr Pardini, Nate

Pancerz, Filip Pors, Jake

21.55 22.55 22.1321.96

GBN26 1:28.42

Kaufman, Daniel Purdy, Ryan So

JuJescu, Fabian Shapiro, Jake So

22.82 22.44 21.2721.89

DUN27 1:28.45

Boley, Zach So Owens, Ben

Hoerr, Nick Moran, Drew

22.20 21.99 22.3821.88

ST.P28 1:29.01

Andews, Ezra Auger, Mark Sr

Galante, Dan Sr Hernandez, Robert

22.49 21.90 22.3822.24

LWE29 1:29.16

Bachler, Kellen Horn, Trevor

Rhode, Mason Grever, Andy Sr

22.34 22.55 22.0322.24

BYRN30 1:30.66

Solis, Sergio Sr Lyles, Wade

Stoker, Everett Carlson, Caleb Jr

22.78 24.75 20.5422.59

CHC31 1:31.21

Wierschem, Ryan Fr Barnard, Cam Sr

To, Justin Bell, Devon

22.62 21.36 23.6423.59

WV--- DQ

Steffl, Cole Jr Simpson, Jared Jr

Morse, Ethan Weng, Eric Sr

21.44 20.92 20.3120.91

STG--- DQ

Jezierski, Rafal Jr Kotas, Mike

Petersen, Brad Jr Smiarowski, Lucas Sr

21.80 22.08 20.9521.18

OPRF--- DQ

Wolfe, Thomas Sr Raidt, Will Fr

Ungaretti, J.P. Rotatori, J.P. So

22.58 21.49 21.7822.32

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

Pool: 48.07 2015# Max St. George

IHSA: 47.97 2016! Daniel Hein

NFHS: 45.34 2012$ Ryan Murphy

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LT JrWalker, Spencer1 48.70

23.44 25.26

WHA SrSesvold, Tyler2 49.42

23.87 25.55

NT JrGridley, Patrick3 50.36

24.23 26.13

WV JrSimpson, Jared4 50.44

24.69 25.75

BARR SrO'Leary, Colin5 50.93

24.77 26.16

SCE SrBoryk, Nick6 51.05

24.60 26.45

B - Final

MV SrMitsch, Connor7 51.10

24.63 26.47

BLMT SrByers, Reid8 51.28

24.57 26.71

MASC SoJunker, Cole9 51.41

25.04 26.37

DKB JrLohse, Riley10 51.78

24.64 27.14

LP FrKimmel, Benjamin11 51.80

25.32 26.48

DHS SrStern, Scott12 52.10

25.35 26.75

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

Pool: 48.07 2015# Max St. George

IHSA: 47.97 2016! Daniel Hein

NFHS: 45.34 2012$ Ryan Murphy

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LT JrWalker, Spencer1 48.36

23.30 25.06

WHA SrSesvold, Tyler2 48.94

23.40 25.54

BARR SrO'Leary, Colin3 50.15

24.26 25.89

NT JrGridley, Patrick4 50.60

24.24 26.36

SCE SrBoryk, Nick5 51.16

24.55 26.61

WV JrSimpson, Jared6 51.22

25.03 26.19

MASC SoJunker, Cole7 51.40

24.81 26.59

MV SrMitsch, Connor*8 51.42

24.59 26.83

DKB JrLohse, Riley*8 51.42

24.21 27.21

LP FrKimmel, Benjamin10 51.45

25.12 26.33

BLMT SrByers, Reid11 51.51

24.71 26.80

DHS SrStern, Scott12 51.74

25.16 26.58

PON JrSpires, Brett13 51.83

24.42 27.41

HP SoVorobev, Andrew14 51.84

25.43 26.41

ALT FrClancy, Noah15 52.17

25.15 27.02

MV JrChan, Michael16 52.24

25.04 27.20

BE JrTheiss, Logan17 52.25

24.74 27.51

NN JrEllis, Noah18 52.31

25.11 27.20

OPRF FrRaidt, Will19 52.42

25.45 26.97

PND JrTerrian, Matthew20 52.67

25.54 27.13

VH SrZhang, Jeffrey21 52.90

25.44 27.46

NV JrChen, Kyri22 52.95

25.78 27.17

DHS SrFishman, Judd23 52.99

25.66 27.33

LT JrMcCarter, Frank24 53.01

25.78 27.23

SCN SrWolff, Nick25 53.04

25.50 27.54

HC SoMorrissey, Francis26 53.15

25.44 27.71

NC SrMcDonald, Will27 53.19

25.85 27.34

WA SoZant, Owen28 53.24

25.77 27.47

SCN FrFilipovic, Srboljub29 53.26

25.92 27.34

DGN JrEllstrom, Ben30 53.30

25.65 27.65

YORK SrMarlott, Alex31 53.37

26.12 27.25

JOL FrPaskvan, David32 53.39

25.56 27.83
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WY JrStensland, Alexander33 53.40

26.24 27.16

MOL SoMorris, Austin34 53.59

25.78 27.81

FEN JrBartecki, Tommy35 53.61

25.96 27.65

NT JrWilson, Tommy36 53.65

25.44 28.21

SPF SoPatton, Michael37 53.70

25.87 27.83

BYRN SrSolis, Sergio38 53.79

25.74 28.05

ETHS SrManaglia, Daniel39 53.84

25.67 28.17

HC JrWillemse, Thomas40 54.09

25.84 28.25

LWC JrMurphy, Tim41 54.43

26.56 27.87

PLFD SoAvery, Merek42 55.28

25.91 29.37

CHC SrThompson, Luke43 55.74

26.35 29.39

NV JrChelstrom, Brandon44 56.64

27.01 29.63

GBS FrHadjiivanov, Mike--- DQ

25.58 30.93

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Pool: 53.80 2011# Matt Elliott

IHSA: 53.80 2011! Matt Elliot

NFHS: 52.65 2016$ Chandler Bray

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NT JrScheinfeld, Charlie1 54.63

25.98 28.65

SCN SoMyhre, William2 55.13

26.04 29.09

NC SrSajaev, Phillip3 55.42

25.75 29.67

BYRN JrCarlson, Caleb4 56.51

26.59 29.92

HC SoLundgren, Trystan5 57.14

26.89 30.25

LT SoWalsh, Michael6 57.31

26.79 30.52

B - Final

NIN SrMages, Mitchell7 57.29

26.96 30.33

WV JrEllig, Bryan8 58.09

26.68 31.41

NT SrKaminsky, Jakob9 58.11

27.49 30.62

FRMD JrSchillinger, Alex10 58.38

27.61 30.77

STG SrSmiarowski, Lucas11 58.39

27.18 31.21

LP SrSgarbossa, Eric12 59.42

28.02 31.40

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Pool: 53.80 2011# Matt Elliott

IHSA: 53.80 2011! Matt Elliot

NFHS: 52.65 2016$ Chandler Bray

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SCN SoMyhre, William1 54.50

25.67 28.83

NC SrSajaev, Phillip2 54.94

25.66 29.28

NT JrScheinfeld, Charlie3 54.99

26.32 28.67

BYRN JrCarlson, Caleb4 56.62

26.70 29.92

LT SoWalsh, Michael5 57.25

26.57 30.68

HC SoLundgren, Trystan6 57.30

26.96 30.34

STG SrSmiarowski, Lucas7 57.40

26.62 30.78

NIN SrMages, Mitchell8 57.42

27.03 30.39

WV JrEllig, Bryan9 57.64

26.37 31.27

NT SrKaminsky, Jakob10 57.78

27.32 30.46

FRMD JrSchillinger, Alex11 57.91

27.32 30.59

LP SrSgarbossa, Eric12 57.92

27.39 30.53

LIB JrBennett, Billy13 58.03

27.13 30.90

JWCA JrBabb, Caleb14 58.05

27.11 30.94

U-N JrFudge, Harrison15 58.27

27.24 31.03

HC JrLeader, Billy16 58.46

27.47 30.99

LT SrRak, David17 58.48

27.55 30.93

SCE FrYetter, Sean18 58.62

27.32 31.30

NN JrTak, Josh19 58.77

28.01 30.76

WV JrSteffl, Cole20 58.94

27.45 31.49

PROS JrKosinski, Jacob21 59.00

27.50 31.50

RC SrKeefe, Brett22 59.08

27.68 31.40

SCE SoPrybell, Garrett*23 59.09

27.64 31.45

WC JrHawkins, Keegan*23 59.09

27.60 31.49

NC SoRusso, Ben*23 59.09

27.46 31.63

U-N SoNepomuceno, Josh26 59.39

28.38 31.01

DHS SrBouslog, Brent27 59.42

27.95 31.47

FEN SoLynch, Dan28 59.53

27.73 31.80

MMA JrRockwood, Gary29 59.65

28.08 31.57

VH JrYoon, Calvin30 59.82

27.95 31.87

NN FrChuang, Ethan31 59.84

27.95 31.89

LA SrGuenther, Nathaniel32 59.97

27.56 32.41

MET FrAlderson, Justin33 59.99

28.02 31.97

SAND JrJenkot, Joey34 1:00.16

27.92 32.24

R-B SoRosa, Michael35 1:00.19

27.95 32.24

PEK JrPeterson, Adam36 1:00.20

27.87 32.33

WHEEL JrKonstantos, Nick37 1:00.33

28.26 32.07

LWE SrBlair, Jared38 1:00.35

28.00 32.35

L-P SrMiller, Keegan39 1:00.48

28.14 32.34

GBN JrSchonfeld, Ethan40 1:00.64

28.14 32.50

NCP JrLim, Ethan41 1:00.67

28.42 32.25

GBS SoSchulte, Cameron42 1:01.00

28.03 32.97

ST.I JrSchiml, Michael43 1:01.28

29.14 32.14

PND SrWood, Ryan44 1:01.49

28.59 32.90

EFF SrHomann, Tyler45 1:02.40

29.33 33.07



Glenbrook South High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 4:36 PM  11/22/2017  Page 10

2017 IHSA BOYS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

February 24 - 25, 2017

Results
 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 3:02.24 2009# New Trier

J Jeffers, S Metz, N Killeen, M Dominski

IHSA: 2:59.76 2012! New Trier

S Skinner, R Malone, J Mangan, M Grodecki

NFHS: 2:54.43 2012$ Bolles School

Murphy, Condorelli, Booth, Schooling

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

NT1 3:03.00

Gridley, Ryan Jr Drake, Patrick SR

Gridley, Patrick Jr Scheinfeld, Charlie Jr

21.80 45.77 46.6922.03

21.57 45.79 21.10 44.75

STEV2 3:04.54

Baginski, Nicholas Jr Shashin, Andrew

Ng, Daniel Jr Stensby, Topher So

21.95 46.50 47.2422.38

22.14 46.74 20.62 44.06

LT3 3:04.70

Hammond, Ryan Sr Linden, Matt

Walker, Spencer Jr Claesson, Henry Jr

21.56 46.12 46.7621.98

22.19 46.21 21.97 45.61

SCE4 3:05.22

22.40 46.88 45.5721.67

21.80 46.20 21.66 46.57

HC5 3:07.81

Grosshans, Cole Jr Bowater, William Sr

Lahmann, Donovan So Cochlan, Cullen Fr

22.42 47.31 48.1522.37

21.48 45.72 22.04 46.63

SPF6 3:08.36

Knox, Matthew So Kneller, Jude

Patton, Michael So Hamill, Gage Sr

22.31 46.90 47.7022.57

22.07 46.93 21.94 46.83

B - Final

PND7 3:07.95

Terrian, Matthew Jr Wood, Ryan Sr

Couri, John Jr Paulson, Colton Jr

23.00 48.16 47.0122.08

22.39 47.67 21.53 45.11

GBS8 3:08.36

Park, Joseph Sr Chen, Elliot Fr

Hadjiivanov, Mike Fr Iida, Sam Sr

23.13 48.26 47.7922.71

22.59 47.10 21.59 45.21

NN9 3:08.77

Qiao, Horace Jr Riggs, Keegan

Zillier, Nick Ellis, Noah Jr

22.37 46.62 48.2222.54

22.08 47.44 21.66 46.49

FRMD10 3:09.12

22.70 47.31 47.3422.15

22.22 46.65 22.72 47.82

U-N11 3:10.07

Stogner, Colton Jr Gray, Elijah

Johnson, Kyle Williamson, Anthony Jr

22.35 46.60 48.5022.88

23.05 48.40 22.27 46.57

NC12 3:10.49

Wooten, Matt Sr May, Dominic

Stern, Michael Sr Sajaev, Phillip Sr

23.50 48.74 47.0921.87

22.49 46.84 22.52 47.82

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 3:02.24 2009# New Trier

J Jeffers, S Metz, N Killeen, M Dominski

IHSA: 2:59.76 2012! New Trier

S Skinner, R Malone, J Mangan, M Grodecki

NFHS: 2:54.43 2012$ Bolles School

Murphy, Condorelli, Booth, Schooling

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NT1 3:03.19

Gridley, Ryan Jr Drake, Patrick SR

Gridley, Patrick Jr Scheinfeld, Charlie Jr

21.69 45.60 46.7021.74

21.82 45.79 21.61 45.10

STEV2 3:04.01

Baginski, Nicholas Jr Shashin, Andrew

Ng, Daniel Jr Stensby, Topher So

22.21 46.83 46.0321.64

22.28 46.58 20.62 44.57

LT3 3:04.99

Hammond, Ryan Sr Linden, Matt

Walker, Spencer Jr Claesson, Henry Jr

21.87 46.55 47.2322.04

21.96 46.31 21.60 44.90

SCE4 3:05.30

Nagler, Matt So Dunlap, Kyle Sr

Boryk, Nick Sr Cranfill, John Sr

22.52 47.02 45.4421.68

22.03 46.50 21.74 46.34

HC5 3:07.50

Lahmann, Donovan So Dunne, Conor So

Grosshans, Cole Jr Bowater, William Sr

21.89 45.68 48.0122.67

21.59 46.24 22.48 47.57

SPF6 3:07.82

Knox, Matthew So Kneller, Jude

Patton, Michael So Hamill, Gage Sr

22.73 46.95 47.6122.34

22.32 47.14 21.77 46.12

PND7 3:08.07

Terrian, Matthew Jr Wood, Ryan Sr

Couri, John Jr Paulson, Colton Jr

23.14 47.93 47.2622.15

22.56 47.77 21.29 45.11

FRMD8 3:09.49

Nevins, Nick Sr Konishi, Danny

Seroni, Nick Sr Maciunas, Arnas Sr

22.51 47.46 47.5022.50

22.20 46.89 22.68 47.64

NC9 3:09.53

Wooten, Matt Sr May, Dominic

Stern, Michael Sr Sajaev, Phillip Sr

23.27 48.71 46.8221.79

22.48 47.10 21.97 46.90

NN10 3:09.58

Riggs, Keegan Zillier, Nick

Ellis, Noah Jr Qiao, Horace Jr

22.26 46.79 47.9622.48

21.66 47.24 22.44 47.59

GBS11 3:09.91

Park, Joseph Sr Chen, Elliot Fr

Iida, Sam Sr Wells, Jack Sr

23.27 48.39 47.5622.64

21.58 45.08 22.57 48.88

U-N12 3:10.91

Stogner, Colton Jr Gray, Elijah

Johnson, Kyle Williamson, Anthony Jr

22.14 46.45 48.9623.11

22.53 48.14 22.59 47.36

WY13 3:11.48

Szabados, Bence Fr Carr, Connor

Stensland, Alexander Jr Chavez, Mateo Sr

22.57 47.15 48.6223.04

23.20 48.75 22.31 46.96

NIN14 3:11.62

Lee, Ethan Sr Brown, Jared Jr

Zagorov, Anthony Jr Mages, Mitchell Sr

23.15 49.70 46.8222.44

22.58 47.57 22.57 47.53

FEN15 3:12.08

Hutchinson, Liam So Hoban, Matt

Bartecki, Tommy Jr Poland, Kyle

22.46 46.50 49.0222.64

23.13 48.65 22.61 47.91

NCP16 3:12.25

Fernandez, Matthew Hathaway, Kyle

Hoffman, Lukas Lim, Ethan Jr

23.06 48.30 48.7622.81

22.67 48.48 22.11 46.71

MMA17 3:12.46

Fergus, Nolan So Bliss, Henry

Wehrli, Sam Jr Kamps, William Jr

22.96 48.30 49.0022.78

22.81 49.33 21.80 45.83

SAND18 3:12.51

Farley, Aidan Sr Jackson, Nick

Reiher, Cooper Fox, Kyle

21.88 46.64 48.7222.93

23.06 48.71 22.81 48.44
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ST.P19 3:12.92

Andews, Ezra Auger, Mark Sr

Galante, Dan Sr Hernandez, Robert

22.73 48.02 49.2522.73

22.95 48.67 22.47 46.98

ST.I20 3:13.03

Yendro, Bradley Furlong, Jacob Jr

Christy, Andreas Mizgala, Ezra Jr

23.53 49.27 47.2022.56

23.60 49.59 21.71 46.97

WV21 3:13.18

Deshpande, Aayush Fr Morse, Ethan

Darlinger, Jake Ruhde, Ryan

23.33 48.69 48.0722.48

22.63 48.11 22.55 48.31

ETHS22 3:13.33

de Gouvea, Rafael So Managlia, Daniel Sr

Dillon, Aidan Jr Ziolkowski, Evan

23.52 49.40 48.7922.85

22.45 47.38 22.42 47.76

LIB23 3:13.35

Rush, Richard Coughlin, Sean

Stevenson, Austin Turner, Eric

23.14 49.28 47.7922.61

22.97 48.59 22.01 47.69

LA24 3:13.42

Barr, Thomas McGowan, Daniel Sr

Maurer, Luke Fr Guenther, Nathaniel Sr

23.26 49.06 47.5122.55

23.16 48.45 22.61 48.40

SCN25 3:13.64

Wolff, Nick Sr Williams, Jack

Cairns, Caymus Sr Whitehurst, Brad So

23.60 49.19 47.5922.61

22.91 48.56 22.90 48.30

OPRF26 3:14.23

Wolfe, Thomas Sr Raidt, Will Fr

Ungaretti, J.P. Rotatori, J.P. So

23.50 49.65 46.9622.47

23.55 50.12 22.43 47.50

LWE27 3:14.39

Limp, Jonathan Sr Wyma, Bryce

Bachler, Kellen Grever, Andy Sr

23.37 48.72 48.6222.95

22.72 48.99 22.58 48.06

DUN28 3:15.22

Owens, Ben Moran, Drew

Hoerr, Nick Boley, Zach So

24.04 49.76 49.2723.16

23.04 48.31 22.93 47.88

MV29 3:15.55

Mitsch, Connor Sr Forbes, Ben

Gamilla, Janssen Jr Tjards, John Sr

23.04 48.32 48.7422.59

23.17 50.42 22.58 48.07

RM30 3:15.64

Dellorto, Josh Jr Pardini, Nate

Pancerz, Filip Pors, Jake

22.60 47.24 49.5923.25

23.42 49.34 23.08 49.47

RH31 3:16.38

Harner, Cole Anderson, Dylan

Amenda, Zach Sr Leonard, Camden So

23.72 49.92 49.4023.35

22.59 48.63 22.79 48.43

GBN32 3:16.58

JuJescu, Fabian Purdy, Ryan So

Leven, Alec Shapiro, Jake So

23.67 49.34 49.5023.29

23.68 49.80 22.78 47.94

BARR33 3:17.23

Lagoni, John Sr O'Leary, Colin Sr

Burrell, Sam Gavars, Mitch Sr

23.34 48.78 49.3123.88

24.29 50.49 23.08 48.65

CHC34 3:22.19

Ma, Tianyu Wierschem, Ryan Fr

Thompson, Luke Sr Bell, Devon

24.16 50.62 49.0223.11

23.65 50.45 24.85 52.10

NV--- DQ

Cunningham, Jacob Sr Chen, Kyri Jr

Subramanian, Sathya So Ruan, John Jr

22.60 47.53 47.5322.42

22.57 47.93 22.52 47.32

 
#13  Boys 200 Yard Free AWD

Class A: 2:49.31 2016A Trevor Tucci

Class B: 2:11.92 2016B Charlie Gentkow

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

RH SoBockover-McCormick, James1 2:04.31B

27.57 32.08 30.8233.84

EG JrFalejczyk, Jack2 2:25.97A

32.72 37.24 37.3638.65

NML JrTucci, Trevor3 2:51.64

37.76 43.69 45.3944.80

NIW SoAvenir, Kyle4 3:10.99

38.05 50.44 51.4051.10

ETHS JrHolzmueller, Aaron5 4:21.26

1:00.87 1:06.08 1:06.431:07.88

 
#14  Boys 50 Yard Free AWD

Class A: 37.62 2016A Trevor Tucci

Class B: 26.11 2015B Anthony Alonzi

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

RH SoBockover-McCormick, James1 25.06B

EG JrFalejczyk, Jack2 31.05A

NML JrTucci, Trevor3 37.76

NIW SoAvenir, Kyle4 38.82

THORN SoMoraga, Tristan5 53.17

ETHS JrHolzmueller, Aaron6 1:00.57

 
#15  Boys 100 Yard Free AWD

Class A: 1:21.62 2016A Trevor Tucci

Class B: 58.63 2016B Charlie Gentkow

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

RH SoBockover-McCormick, James1 55.57B

26.70 28.87

EG JrFalejczyk, Jack2 1:08.12A

32.39 35.73

NML JrTucci, Trevor3 1:20.82A

38.14 42.68

NIW SoAvenir, Kyle4 1:28.97

39.31 49.66

ETHS JrHolzmueller, Aaron5 2:09.43

1:03.28 1:06.15

THORN SoMoraga, Tristan6 2:15.61

1:01.39 1:14.22

 
#16  Boys 100 Yard Breast AWD

Class A: 1:52.07 2015A Trevor Tucci

Class B: 1:15.24 2015B Anthony Alonzi

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

RH SoBockover-McCormick, James1 1:13.51B

34.41 39.10

EG JrFalejczyk, Jack2 1:26.17A

41.50 44.67

NML JrTucci, Trevor3 1:53.47

52.94 1:00.53

NIW SoAvenir, Kyle4 1:53.87

52.82 1:01.05

ETHS JrHolzmueller, Aaron5 2:41.56

1:18.15 1:23.41

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 16

1. Lyons 156.5

2. Hinsdale Central 142

3. New Trier 120

4. Stevenson 106

5. St Charles East 82

6. Notre Dame 61

7. Glenbrook South 56

8. St Charles North 53

9. Naperville Central 52

9. Naperville North 52

11. Niles North 45

12. Saint Ignatius 37.5

13. St Viator 28

14. Normal U-High 26.5

15. Hersey 26

16. Byron 22

17. Springfield 21

18. Barrington 20

19. Highland Park 19

19. Waubonsie Valley 19

21. Evanston 18

22. Plainfield Coop 16
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22. Neuqua Valley 16

24. Fremd 15

24. Marmion Academy 15

26. Metea Valley 13

26. Mount Carmel 13

28. Loyola 12

28. Whitney Young 12

30. Champaign Central 11

30. Stagg 11

32. Fenwick 9

32. Conant 9

34. Lockport 7

35. Sandburg 6

36. Bloomington 5

37. Northside Prep 4

37. Mascoutah 4

39. DeKalb 3

39. Lincoln-Way East 3

39. Belvidere North 3

39. Joliet Central 3

39. Lake Park 3

44. Glenbard North 2

44. Palatine 2

44. Saint Patrick 2

44. Downers Grove N 2

48. Deerfield 1

48. Chicago U-High 1

48. Champaign Centennial 1

48. Rolling Meadows 1


